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EASTERN SUBURBAN YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE
6TH GRADE GIRLS SCHEDULE

Scheduling: Scott Quimby 608-576-2988
League Directors on Page 2

TEAMS COACH PHONE EMAIL

Deerfield Sam Kimmel 608-572-8700 sweeperg@gmail.com

Fall River Nathan Bukoski 608-206-0340 nathan.bukoski@gmail.com
Lakeside Lutheran Michael Lenz 262-443-6952 mjlenz71@me.com

Cambiria Friesland

Jennifer Evans

608-697-2211

jim.jenevans@gmail.com

Cambridge Denise Stenklyft 608-438-8970 denisestenklyft@gmail.com
Waterloo Randi Vinney 608-697-8563 randilynm@gmail.com
Lake Mills Darrell Kitsemble 920-723-8767 kits@charter.net

Palmyra Eagle

Chad McGilothlen

262-515-2228

chadmcglothlen@gmail.com

Oct 27th Oct 27th Nov 3rd Nov 3rd
at Palmyra at Deerfield at Fall River at Waterloo
High School Elementary High School Middle School
11:00am Gvs. H 12:00pm Cyvs.D 12:00pm Avs.B 9:00am Evs.F
12:00pm Evs. F 1:.00pm Avs.B 1:00pm Gvs. H 10:00am Cvs. D
1:00pm Evs.H 2:00pm Avs.D 2:00pm Bvs.G 11:00am Cvs. F
2:00pm Fvs. G 3:00pm Bvs.C 3:00pm Avs. H 12:00pm Dvs. E
3:00pm Evs.G 4:00pm Bvs.D 4:00pm Avs. G 1:.00pm Cuvs. E
4:00pm Fvs. H 5:00pm Avs.C 5:00pm Bvs. H 2:00pm Dvs. F
Nov 10th Nov 10th Nov 17th
at Palmyra at Palmyra at Cambridge
High School Middle School Nikolay Middle School
9:00am Avs.C 9:00am Fvs.H 9:00am Awvs. F
10:00am Cvs. G 10:00am Bvs. D 10:00am Bvs. E **Double Header Day
11:00am Avs. E 11:00am Bvs. H 11:00am Avs. F all teams will play
12:00pm Evs.C 12:00pm Fvs.D 12:00pm Bvs. E the one team they
1:00pm Avs.G 1:00pm Bvs. F 1:00pm Bvs.C wont play any other
2:00pm Evs.G 2:00pm Dvs.H 2:00pm Cyvs.H time this season,
3:00pm Dyvs. G twice in one day
4:00pm Cvs.H & 12/1 make up game for B vs. C
5:00pm Dvs. G
Dec 1st Dec 1st December 8th
at Cambria-Friesland at Lake Mills at Lakeside Lutheran High School
Middle & High School Middle School 8 team 2 game GTD format

3:00pm(@MS) E vs. H 9:00am C vs.
3:00pm(@HS) D vs. A 10:00am C vs.
4:00pm(@MS) D vs. E 11:00am B vs.
4:00pm(@HS) Avs. H 12:00pm B vs.
5:00pm(@MS) Dvs. H 1:00pm Fvs.
5:00pm(@HS) Avs. E

Tournament beginning at 9am
Seedings released Dec 3rd

*NOTE: Every team plays every other team twice
get 14 total games plus the tournament.
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(B vs. C game moved to
11/17 to accommodate Lakeside request)
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Camrbia Friesland
Cambridge

Columbus
Deerfield

Fall River
Johnson Creek
Juneau

Lake Mills
Lakeside Lutheran
Marshall MBA
Marshall YC

Palmyra

Randolph

Rio

Waterloo

St Pauls/Lake Mills

Jennifer Evans
Chad Holpfer
Jordan Nichols
Amy Jo Meyers
Tom Bush
Cody Schultz
Jake Wedig
Gail Amsler
Ben Dayton
Timothy Matthies
Jeremy Fuelling
Holly Kappes
Keith Finke

Bill Lean

Hugh Roberts
Paul Becker
Stacy Riege
Jason Schuetz

608-697-2211
608-423-8108

920-623-5936
608-239-4082
920-484-3333
608-322-1036
262-623-7442
920-648-8035
920-285-2321
920-390-0769

920-470-9440
920-948-1369
608-697-9293
920-478-9588
262-408-8183

jim.jenevans@gmail.com
jim.jenevans@gmail.com
cholpfer@cambridge.k12.wi.us
jnichols@cambridge.k12.wi.us
recreation@columbuswi.us
directordcc@gmail.com
cschultz@fallriver.k12.wi.us
jwedig@statelinebgc.org
recreation@cityofjuneau.net
Ben.Dayton@Ilakemills.k12.wi.us
matthies@Ilhs.org
drumlinridge@gmail.com
tylkapl@charter.net
ktfinke5@yahoo.com

palmyra park rec@uvillageofpalmyra.com
hughroberts@centurytel.net
paul_maryb@yahoo.com
stacy.riege@gmail.com
jason.schuetz@huscoauto.com
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