## EASTERN SUBURBAN YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE 6TH GRADE GIRLS SCHEDULE

Scheduling: Scott Quimby 608-576-2988 League Directors on Page 2

ID TEAMS	COACH	<u>PHONE</u>	<u>EMAIL</u>
A Deerfield B Fall River C Lakeside Lutheran D Cambria Friesland E Cambridge F Waterloo G Lake Mills H Palmyra Eagle	Sam Kimmel Nathan Bukoski Michael Lenz Jennifer Evans Denise Stenklyft Randi Vinney Darrell Kitsemble Chad McGlothlen	608-572-8700 608-206-0340 262-443-6952 608-697-2211 608-438-8970 608-697-8563 920-723-8767 262-515-2228	sweeperq@gmail.com nathan.bukoski@gmail.com mjlenz71@me.com jim.jenevans@gmail.com denisestenklyft@gmail.com randilynm@gmail.com kits@charter.net chadmcglothlen@gmail.com
Oct 27th at Palmyra High School 11:00am G vs. H 12:00pm E vs. F 1:00pm E vs. H 2:00pm F vs. G 3:00pm E vs. G 4:00pm F vs. H	Oct 27th at Deerfield Elementary 12:00pm C vs. D 1:00pm A vs. B 2:00pm A vs. D 3:00pm B vs. C 4:00pm B vs. C 5:00pm A vs. C	Nov 3rd at Fall River High School 12:00pm A vs. B 1:00pm G vs. H 2:00pm B vs. G 3:00pm A vs. H 4:00pm A vs. G 5:00pm B vs. H	Nov 3rd at Waterloo Middle School 9:00am E vs. F 10:00am C vs. D 11:00am C vs. F 12:00pm D vs. E 1:00pm C vs. E 2:00pm D vs. F
Nov 10th at Palmyra High School 9:00am A vs. C 10:00am C vs. G 11:00am A vs. E 12:00pm E vs. C 1:00pm A vs. G 2:00pm E vs. G	Nov 10th at Palmyra Middle School 9:00am F vs. H 10:00am B vs. D 11:00am B vs. H 12:00pm F vs. D 1:00pm B vs. F 2:00pm D vs. H	Nov 17th at Cambridge Nikolay Middle School 9:00am A vs. F 10:00am B vs. E 11:00am A vs. F 12:00pm B vs. E 1:00pm B vs. C 2:00pm C vs. H 3:00pm D vs. G 4:00pm D vs. G	**Double Header Day  all teams will play the one team they wont play any other time this season, twice in one day  & 12/1 make up game for B vs. C
Dec 1st at Cambria-Friesland Middle & High School 3:00pm(@MS) E vs. H 3:00pm(@MS) D vs. A 4:00pm(@MS) D vs. E 4:00pm(@MS) A vs. H 5:00pm(@MS) A vs. E	9:00am C vs. G 10:00am C vs. F 11:00am B vs. G 12:00pm B vs. F 1:00pm F vs. G		format ng at 9am

**LEAGUE DIRECTORS** 

**EMAIL** 

TEAMS DIRECTOR PHONE

11/17 to accommodate Lakeside request)

			jim.jenevans@gmail.com
Camrbia Friesland	Jennifer Evans	608-697-2211	jim.jenevans@gmail.com
Cambridge	Chad Holpfer	608-423-8108	cholpfer@cambridge.k12.wi.us
	Jordan Nichols		jnichols@cambridge.k12.wi.us
Columbus	Amy Jo Meyers	920-623-5936	recreation@columbuswi.us
Deerfield	Tom Bush	608-239-4082	directordcc@gmail.com
Fall River	Cody Schultz	920-484-3333	cschultz@fallriver.k12.wi.us
Johnson Creek	Jake Wedig	608-322-1036	jwedig@statelinebgc.org
Juneau	Gail Amsler	262-623-7442	recreation@cityofjuneau.net
Lake Mills	Ben Dayton	920-648-8035	Ben.Dayton@lakemills.k12.wi.us
Lakeside Lutheran	Timothy Matthies	920-285-2321	matthies@llhs.org
Marshall MBA	Jeremy Fuelling	920-390-0769	drumlinridge@gmail.com
Marshall YC	Holly Kappes		tylkap1@charter.net
	Keith Finke		ktfinke5@yahoo.com
Palmyra	Bill Lean	920-470-9440	palmyra_park_rec@villageofpalmyra.com
Randolph	Hugh Roberts	920-948-1369	hughroberts@centurytel.net
Rio	Paul Becker	608-697-9293	paul_maryb@yahoo.com
Waterloo	Stacy Riege	920-478-9588	stacy.riege@gmail.com
St Pauls/Lake Mills	Jason Schuetz	262-408-8183	jason.schuetz@huscoauto.com